

Current Wording	Proposed Amendment
<p>Council</p> <p>25.</p> <p>1. The Council is composed of:</p> <p>a. the Executive; and</p> <p>b. the Councillors.</p> <p>2. The Council:</p> <p>a. shall pass the budget as presented by the Budget and Finance Committee, subject to amendment by Council;</p> <p>b. shall ensure that committees have the necessary membership;</p> <p>c. may establish ad hoc committees and commissions to make recommendations to the Council;</p> <p>d. shall, in cooperation with the Executive, promote the general welfare of members;</p> <p>e. shall report on a regular basis to the members; and</p> <p>f. shall interpret Parts 1 and 2 of this Bylaw.</p>	<p>Council</p> <p>25.</p> <p>1. The Council is composed of:</p> <p>a. the Executive; and</p> <p>b. the Councillors.</p> <p>2. The Council:</p> <p>a. shall pass the budget as presented by the Budget and Finance Committee, subject to amendment by Council;</p> <p>b. shall ensure that committees have the necessary membership;</p> <p>c. may establish ad hoc committees and commissions to make recommendations to the Council;</p> <p>d. shall, in cooperation with the Executive, promote the general welfare of members;</p> <p>e. shall report on a regular basis to the members; and</p> <p>f. shall interpret Parts 1 and 2 of this Bylaw;</p> <p>g. shall approve at the first meeting of each fall and winter semester the Executive's official office hours and the number of courses registered per term; and</p> <p>h. shall ensure this information is published on the USSU website on each Executive's profile.</p>